Data Sheet FUJITSU PLAN EP Intel® XXV710-DA2 2x25/10GbE SFP28 OCP
Page 1 / 4 www.fujitsu.com/primergy
Data Sheet
FUJITSU PLAN EP Intel® XXV710-DA2 2x25/10GbE
SFP28 OCP
Dual-port 25 Gbit  PCIe 3.0
Main Features Benefits
Scalable performance

Matching to system 2 PRIMERGY Server
Supported Interface Modules / Cables
Order code Application Type / mode Connector / cable Length
S26361-F4055-E701 Ethernet 25 Gbit/s MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 100m
S26361-F4055-L701 Ethernet 25 Gbit/s MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 100m
S26361-F4054-E701 Ethernet 25 Gbit/s MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 100m
S26361-F4054-L701 Ethernet 25 Gbit/s MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 100m
S26361-F3986-E3 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 400m
S26361-F3986-L3 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 400m
S26361-F3986-E4 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10km
S26361-F3986-L4 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10Km
S26361-F3986-E5 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s ; 1 Gbit/s SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 400m
﻿
﻿
﻿
﻿
Data Sheet FUJITSU PLAN EP Intel® XXV710-DA2 2x25/10GbE SFP28 OCP
Page 3 / 4 www.fujitsu.com/primergy
Supported Interface Modules / Cables
Order code Application Type / mode Connector / cable Length
S26361-F3986-L5 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s ; 1 Gbit/s SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 400m
S26361-F3986-E6 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s ; 1 Gbit/s SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10km
S26361-F3986-L6 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s ; 1 Gbit/s SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10km
S26361-F3989-E600 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 2m or 5m
S26361-F3989-L102 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 2m
S26361-F3989-L105 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 5m
S26361-F3989-L110 Ethernet 10 Gbit/s SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 10m
Description optional cable 10Gbit/s transceiver module for MMF (S26361-F3986-E3 / -L3 and MC-0JXE51 / MCX0JXE51):
- OM1 (Multi Mode Fiber 62.5/125μm,   200 MHz*km) up to   33m
- OM2 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm,   500 MHz*km) up to   82m
- OM3 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm, 2000 MHz*km) up to 300m
- OM4 (Multi Mode Fiber 50.0/125μm, 4700 MHz*km) up to 400m
10Gbit/s transceiver module for SMF (S26361-F3986-E4 / -L4):
- OS1 (Single Mode Fiber 9μm) up to 10km
Environment
Power consumption typ. 4.5 W, max. 5.1 W
Power consumption